

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

2-9-2018

State v. Dunn Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45115

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Dunn Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45115" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4313.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4313

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	2
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Allowed The State To Read A Portion Of Mr. Dunn’s Prior Testimony That Was Taken Out Of Context And, As A Result, Was Overly Prejudicial	6
A. Introduction	6
B. Standard Of Review	6
C. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Allowed The State To Read A Portion Of Mr. Dunn’s Prior Testimony, That Was Taken Out Of Context And, As A Result, Was Overly Prejudicial	7
D. The Admission Of The Misleading Portion Of Mr. Dunn’s Prior Testimony Was Not Harmless Error	14
II. The District Court Erred In Denying Mr. Dunn’s Motions For A Mistrial	15
A. Introduction	15
B. Standard Of Review	15
C. The District Court Erred In Denying Mr. Dunn’s Motions For Mistrial	16
1. The First Motion For Mistrial: S.E.’s Statement Alluding To Mr. Dunn Being A Registered Sex Offender	16
2. The Second Motion For Mistrial: Brianne Bierma’s Statement The Mr. Dunn Had Been In Prison	17
3. The Errors In Denying The Motions For Mistrial Amount To Reversible Error	18

III. The State Violated Mr. Dunn’s Right To A Fair Trial By Committing Prosecutorial Misconduct	20
A. Introduction	20
B. Standard Of Review	21
C. The State Violated Mr. Fulton’s Right To A Fair Trial By Committing Prosecutorial Misconduct	22
1. The Prosecution Committed Misconduct By Appealing To The Emotions, Passions, And Prejudices Of The Jury	23
2. The Alleged Instance Of Prosecutorial Misconduct Are Reviewable As Fundamental Error	25
3. The Prosecutorial Misconduct Requires Vacation Of The Conviction.....	26
IV. Even If The Above Errors Are Individually Harmless, Mr. Dunn’s Fourteenth Amendment Right To Due Process Of Law Was Violated Because The Accumulation Of Errors Deprived Him Of His Right To A Fair Trial	27
CONCLUSION.....	28
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18 (1967)14

City of Boise v. Frazier, 143 Idaho 1 (2006).....21

Greer v. Miller, 483 U.S. 756 (1987).....22

Herring v. New York, 422 U.S. 853 (1975).....23

Leland v. Oregon, 343 U.S. 790 (1952).....22

Schwartzmiller v. Winters, 99 Idaho 18 (1978).....22

Smith v. Phillips, 455 U.S. 209 (1982).....22

State v. Adams, 147 Idaho 857 (Ct. App. 2009)21

State v. Canelo, 129 Idaho 386 (Ct. App. 1996).....17

State v. Christiansen, 144 Idaho 463 (2007)26

State v. Crotts, 22 Wash. 245 (1900)26

State v. Dunn, 2016 Unpublished Opinion No. 353 (Ct. App. January 28, 2016)3

State v. Ellington, 151 Idaho 53 (2011)15

State v. Elmore, 154 Wash. App. 885 (WA 2010).....26

State v. Enno, 119 Idaho 392 (1991).....7

State v. Field, 144 Idaho 559 (2007)..... 15, 26

State v. Irwin, 9 Idaho 35 (1903)23

State v. Joy, 155 Idaho 1 (2013)7

State v. LaMere, 103 Idaho 839 (1982).....24

State v. Lamphere, 130 Idaho 630 (1997)6

State v. Lane, 125 Wash.2d 825 (WA 1995)26

State v. Lovelass, 133 Idaho 160 (Ct. App. 1999)27

<i>State v. Martinez</i> , 125 Idaho 445 (1994).....	27
<i>State v. Medina</i> , 128 Idaho 19 (Ct. App. 1996).....	27
<i>State v. Paciorek</i> , 137 Idaho 629 (Ct. App. 2002).....	27
<i>State v. Perry</i> , 150 Idaho 209 (2010).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Phillips</i> , 144 Idaho 82 (Ct. App. 2007).....	23, 24
<i>State v. Raudebaugh</i> , 124 Idaho 758 (1993)	23
<i>State v. Reynolds</i> , 120 Idaho 445 (Ct. App. 1991).....	23
<i>State v. Sanchez</i> , 142 Idaho 309 (Ct. App. 2005)	22
<i>State v. Sandoval-Tena</i> , 138 Idaho 908 (2003).....	16
<i>State v. Sharp</i> , 101 Idaho 498 (1980).....	14
<i>State v. Sheahan</i> , 139 Idaho 267 (2003).....	23
<i>State v. Shepherd</i> , 124 Idaho 54 (Ct. App. 1993)	16
<i>State v. Shutz</i> , 143 Idaho 200 (2006)	6
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 117 Idaho 891 (1990)	23
<i>State v. Stevens</i> , 146 Idaho 139 (2008)	7
<i>State v. Urquhart</i> , 105 Idaho 92 (Ct. App. 1983)	16
<i>Sun Valley Shopping Ctr., Inc. v. Idaho Power Co.</i> , 119 Idaho 87 (1991).....	7
<i>United States v. Koon</i> , 34 F.3d 1416 (9th Cir. 1994).....	24
<i>United States v. Monaghan</i> , 741 F.2d 1434 (D.C. Cir. 1984).....	24
<i>United States v. Weatherspoon</i> , 410 F.3d 1142 (9th Cir. 2005).....	24

Rules

I.C.R. 29.116

I.R.E. 403.....7

I.R.E. 404(b)*passim*

I.R.E. 801(d)(2)(A)13
